GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS
LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3882
ANSWERED ON:20.04.2010

CONSTRUCTION OF BY-PASSES ON NH-47
Kurup Shri N.Peethambara

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the construction of various by-passes on the National Highway-47 has been completed/delayed;
(b) if so, the details thereof, by-pass-wise;

(c) whether the Government/NHAI has any plan to construct three major bridges on the said Highway;

(d) if so, the details thereof alongwith the places identified for the purpose;

(e) the funds sanctioned/allocated and released during each of the last three years;

(f) whether there has been any delay in the sanctioning of required funds for the said construction works;

(9) if so, the details thereof and the reasons therefor; and

(h) the time by which all the construction activities are likely to be completed?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS(SHRIR. P. N. SINGH)

(@) and (b) Details of completed/delayed bypasses on NH-47 which are part of NHDP works for widening of NH-47 are enclosed as Annexure-A.

(c) and (d) The details of major bridges under construction /proposed for construction on NH-47 are enclosed as Annexure B.

(e) to (h) The projects on NH-47 are proposed on Public Private partnership (PPP) mode of financing under NHDP Phase Il & lll. The time for the completion for the projects is scheduled to be 30 months from the date of commencement.
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